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Large Script Crewneck - Style #FW25CS007

Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025
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Comments (6)

@ FIT: REGULAR CREWNECK
@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ NECK TRIM

@ EMBROIDERED ARTWORK @ CF

2X2 RIB @ SIDE SEAM - ONE PANEL CONSTRUCTION -
DOUBLE THE RIB PANEL

@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ SLEEVE CUFFS

@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ BOTTOM HEM
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Comments (8)

@ COVERLOCK STITCH @ NECK

@ COVERLOCK STITCH @ SHOULDER

@ DECORATIVE COVERLOCK STITCHING @ DORITO
@ COVERLOCK STITCH @ ARMHOLE

@ COVERLOCK STITCH @ SET IN PANEL

@ COVERLOCK STITCH @ BOTTOM HEM

@ COVERLOCK STITCH @ SLEEVE CUFFS

@ COVERLOCK STITCH @ SET IN PANEL
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Large Script Crewneck - Style #FW25CS007

Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

Measured Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length
Shoulder Seam Forward
Shoulder Slope

Front Neck Drop
Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Neck Trim Height

Minimum Neck Stretch

Across Shoulder

Across Front/Across Back Position from HPS

Across Front
Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening 2" Above Rib Knit Seam
Bottom Opening Width- At Seam
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge

Bottom Hem Height

Side Panel Body Width - Total

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width 1" Above Rib Knit Seam
Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam

Sleeve Cuff Height

CF Artwork Placement below CF Neckline
Neck Triangle Width at Seam

Neck Triangle Height

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom
edge

HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular
to HPS

HPS to neck seam
HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck,
at HPS point

Neck Seam to trim edge

Seam to seam

Down from HPS, Seam to
seam

Down from HPS, Seam to
Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to
edge

Straight with seam relaxed
At bottom edge

Bottom edge to stitch line or
trim seam

Seam to Seam

3-point measure from CB
Neck to shoulder point to
sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure
perpendicular

1" below armhole- edge to
edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

At edge
Width at Seam
Cuff edge to seam

From CF Neck Seam to Top
Edge of Artwork

Bottom edge to bottom of
loop label, at the WL side
seam

true
true
false
false

false
false

false

false
true
false
true

false

false

true

true
true
true

false

true

true

false

false

false
true

false
false
false

false
false

false

false

Full
Full
Full
Full

Full
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Full

Half

Half

Half

Half
Half
Half

Full

Full

Full

Full

Half

Half
Half
Half
Half
Full

Full
Full

Full

Full

1/4in
1/4in
1/8in
1/4in

1/8 in
1/8in

1/4in

1/8 in
0in
1/4in
0in
1/4in
1/4in

1/4in

1/4in
1/2in
1/4in

1/8 in

1/8 in

1/2'in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8in

1/8in
1/8in
1/8in

1/8in

27in
253/4in
1/2in
13/4in
4in
11/4in
7 3l4in
13/16 in
111/2 in
18 1/2 in
0in

17 1/4in
17 3/4 in

223l4in
21in
0in

17 in
23/4in

51/2in

35in

12 1/2 in
9in
718 in
53/8in
33/4in
0in
23/4in
31/2in
0in

0in

7in

27in
251/2in
3/8in
2in
41/8in
13/8in
73/4in

13/16in
11 1/2in
18 1/2'in
0in

17 in

17 1/4in

221/2in

21 1/2in
0in

17 1/2'in
23/4in

53/4in

34 3/8in

12 1/2 in
9in

6 3/4in
51/4in
33/4in
0in
23/4in
0in
21/4in
21/4in

6 3/4in

-1/4in
-1/8 in
1/4in

1/8 in
1/8in

0in
0in
0in
0in
-1/4 in
-1/2'in

-1/4in

1/2in
0in
1/2'in

1/4in

-5/8in

0in
-3/8in
-1/8 in
0in
0in
0in
0in
21/4in
21/4in

-1/4 in

0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
2in
7in
13/4in
13/4in
0in
3/4in
20 1/4in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
1/2'in

1/8 in
0in
0in
43/4in
0in
0in
21/2in
21/4in

0in

Size Specifications -
Measurements |/ 1st Proto

271in
253/41in
1/2in
13/4in
4in
11/4in
7 3/4in

13/16 in
111/2in
201/2in
7in
19in
191/2in

22 3/4in

21 3/4in
20 1/4in
17in

23/4in

51/2in

35in

121/2in

91/2in

7 1/4in
53/8in
33/4in
43/4in
23/4in

31/2in
21/2in
21/4in

7in

02-19-2025

Increase
Add

Increase

Increase

Increase
Increase

Back to Spec

Back to Spec

Back to Spec

Increase

Increase

Add

Increase

Keep As Sample

Back to Spec
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Large Script Crewneck - Style #FW25CS007
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

1st Proto - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON FEB 18, 2025 10:26 PM
1ST PROTO: SIZE:M, CREATED AT: 02-10-2025

FW25CS007 Large Script Crewneck

FITTING DATE: 2/13/24

MODEL/ATTENDEES: Jessica, Cal, Wes, Megan, Jeni, Anastasiya
STATUS: 1st Proto Approved to 1st Fit

Fit Comments: Please align fit with our block FB13 regular crewneck w/additional side panel.
1.

. Increase across front to 19”.

. Increase across back to 19 1/2".

. Increase bottom opening 2” above knit seam to 21 3/4”.

. Increase bottom opening at seam to 21 3/4".

. Bottom opening at edge came in +1/2”, go back to spec.

. Side panel width came in +1/4”, go back to spec.

. Sleeve length came in -5/8", go back to spec.

9.

0 NO O WN

Increase across shoulder to 20 1/2".

Increase bicep to 9 1/2".

10.Increase forearm to 7 1/4”.

11. Added sleeve opening at seam.

12.Increase neck triangle width at neck seam to 2 1/2", measured stitch center to stitch center.
13.Keep neck triangle height as sample at 2 1/4".

Feedback & Revisions [ 1st

Proto
02-19-2025

Comment: vui long diéu chinh fit theo block FB13

1.tdng ngang vai 20 1/2"

2. tang ngang than trudc 19"

. tang ngang thén sau 19 1/2"

. tang rong lai trén duong may bo 2" 1én 21 3/4"

. tdng rong lai tai duong may 21 3/4"

. rong lai tai mép +1/2", di€u chinh thong s6 trong dung sai
. 1dng phoi suon 1/4", diéu chinh thong s6 trong dung sai

. dai tay -5/8", diéu chinh thong s6 trong dung sai

. tdng bap tay 9 1/2"

10. tdng cang tay 7 1/4"

11. thém rong lai tay tai dudng may

12. tang rong miéng tam gidc tai ¢4 2 1/2", do tu gitia dudng diéu dén
gitia dudng diéu

13. gili cao miéng tam gidc tai c6 nhu mau 2 1/4"

O 00 N O Ul v W
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Large Script Crewneck - Style #FW25CS007 Feedback & Revisions [ 1st
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025 Proto

02-19-2025

Screen Shot 2025-02-18 at 4.33.41 PM.jpg
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FW25CS007

Measured Size: M

POINT OF MEASURE HOW TO MEASURE CRITICAL  [TYPE |[TOLERANCE EXPECTEDM [1STFIT- |[VARIANCE [ADJUST |[REVISED |NOTE
RCV BY +- SPEC MEASUREMENT
Front Body Length DAl AQD THAN TRUT'C  [HPS to bottom edge TU BINH VA BEN MEP LAl [true Full 114 in 27 in 27 in Din 0in 27 in
Back Body Length DAl AQ THAN SAU CB neck seam to bottom |GIOA CO SAUBEN MEP  [true Full 114 in 253/4in 251/2in [-1/4in 0in 253/4in
edge LAl
Shoulder Seam CHOM VAl HPS to seam BINH VA DEN DUGNG  [false Full 1/8in 1i2in 38 in ~18in 0in 112 in
Forward MAY
Shoulder Slope KO VAL Shoulder point DO TU NGANG VA BEN false Full 14 in 13/Min 2in 14 in 0in 13M4in
perpendicularto HPS  [BIEM NGANG BAU VAl
Front Meck Drop HA CO TRUGC HPS to neck seam TUFBINH VAl BEN BLUFONG [false Full 1/8in 4in 41/8in 1/81in 0in 4in
MAY CO
Back Meck Drop HACO SAU HPS to neck seam TU BINH VA BEN BUONG [false Full 1/8in 11/4in 13/8in  [18in 0in 11/4in
MAY CO
Back Meck Width MGANG CO SAU Seamto seamatback |TU ELFONG MAY DEN false Full 1/4in 7 3/4in 724in  [0in 0in 7341n
neck, at HPS point BLUAONG MAY TAI CO SAU
Meck Trim Height TOBANBO CO Neck Seam to trim edge |TU BUDNG TRACOBEN [false Full 1/8in 1316 in 13M6in  |Din 0in 1316 in
MEP BO
Minimum Neck Stretch  [RONG CO B0 CANG true Half [0in 1112in 1112in [0in 0in 111121in
TOITHIEU
Across Shoulder MNGANG VAl Seamto seam TU BUTNG MAY DEN false Half  [14in 181/2in 1812in [0in Zin 20 1/21in Increase
BUONG MAY
Across FrontiAcross MNGANG THAN true Full Din Din Din Din 7in 7in Add
Back Position from HPS | TRUGC/NGANG THAM
SAU VI TRI DI BINH
Across Front NGANG NGLIC Down from HPS, Seam  |HAT* TUFEAD VA, Bodtig|Eise Half | g 17 1/4fin 17 in 14 in 13/4in  [19in Increase
to seam BUENG MAY DENBIFONG
IAY
Across Back MNGANG LUNG Down from HPS, Seam |HA 7" TUFCAQ VAL BOTU [false Half  [14in 17 3/4in 17 14in [-12in 13/4in  [191/2in Increase
to Seam BUGONG MAY DEN BUGNG
MAY
Chest Width ROMNG NGLIC 1" Below armhole- edge |HA 17 DU NGA TLF true Half  [1/4in 22 3/4in 2212in [-1/4in 0in 22 314 in
to edge MACH, B0 T MEP BEN
MEP
Bottom Opening 2° NGANG LAl AQ - 27 true Half  [14in 21in 2112in [1/2in 34 in 213/ in Increase
Above Rib Knit Seam  [TREN BUONG MAY RIB
Bottom Opening Width- [LAI AD B0 TAIBUTNG [Straight with seam BOTHANG VOTBUGNG  |true Half  [1/2in Din Din Din 201/4in |20 1/4in Increase
At Seam MAY relaxed MAY BE EM
Bottom Opening Width- |LAI A0 B0 MEP DUGT  [At bottom edge TAIMEP LAI true Half  [14in 17in 17 12in [1/2in 0in 17 in Back 1o Spec
At Edge
Bottom Hem Height TO BAN LAl AD Bottom edge to stitch  |TUF MEP BEN BUTNG false Full 1/8in 23M4in 23M4in  [0in 0in 23/4in
line or trim seam DIEU
Side Panel Body Width - [RONG CHEN SUON  [Seam to Seam TU BUGNG MAY BEN true Full 118 1in 51/2in 53M4in  [1Mdin 0in 51/21n Back 10 Spec
Total BUONG MAY
Sleeve Length from CB [DAITAY TU GIOFA CO 3-point measure from DO 3IDEMTY GIDA CO true Full 112 in 35in 34 3/8in  |-5/810n 0in 35in Back to Spec
Neck SAU CB Meck to shoulder SAU DEN BIEM VA DEN
point to sleeve edge MEP TAY
Armhbole Drop HA MACH Below HPS - measure  |HA TU BINH VA DEN DIEM [false Full 14 in 12 1i2in 121/2in |Din 0in 121/2in
perpendicular MGANG NGA TU NACH
Bicep Width NGANG BAP TAY 1" below armhole- edge |HA 17 DU NGATL false Half  [14in 9in 9in Din 112 in 91/2in Increase

to edge

MACH, BO T MEP DEM




Faorearm Width CANG TAY 9" up from sleeve cuff 9" T MEP LAI TAY false Half 14 in 71/8in 634 in =38 in 1/8in 714in Increase
edge
Sleeve Opening Width |CUATAY 1" LEN TU true Half 114in 53/8in 514in -118in 0in 53/8in
1" Above Rib Knit Seam |DUONG MAY RIB
Sleeve Opening Width- | CLFA TAY - TAI MEP At edge TAI MEP LAI false Half 14in 33M4in 33M4in 0in 0in 33M4in
At Edge
Sleeve Opening Width- |CUA TAY - TAIBIFONG |Width at Seam MEP LA BEN BUONG MAY [false Half 114in 0in 0in 0in 4 3/4in 4 3/4in Add
At Seam MAY
Sleeve Cuff Height TO BAN LAl TAY Cuff edge to seam MEP BEN BLIONG MAY false Full /8 in 234 in 234in 0in 0in 234in
CF Artwork Placement  |HINH IN TAI GIUA From CF Neck Seamto |TU GIJA CAOTRUGC DEN, [false Full A8rin 31/2in gin 0in 0in 312in
below CF Meckline TRUGC DUG1 BUGNG |Top Edge of Arttwork BINH HiMH T
MAY CO
Neck Triangle Width at |RONG MIENG TAM false Full 118 in 0in 214in 2114in 21/2in 21/2in Increase
Seam GIAC CO TAI BUONG
MAY
Neck Triangle Height | CAC MIENG TAM GIAC false Full 118 in 0in 214in 2114in 21i4in 214in Keep As Sample
ch
Loop Label Placement |Vl TRI NHAN CCr Bottom edge to bottom of | TAl SLFO'N TRAI NGLIC false Full 1/8in Tin 634 in -1id in 0in 7in Back to Spec

at Sideseam

loop label, atthe WL

side seam

MAC - TU MEP LAI DEN
CANH DU NHAN SUSN
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